company during the six months preceding the Relevant Date and the Investors not acquiring or selling any
equity shares until completion of the allotment of the Issue Shares under the proposed Preferential Issue.

Under Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, issue of equity shares on a preferential basis shall be
made at a price not less than higher of:

- the  average of the weekly high and low of the closing prices of the equity shares quoted on a
recognised stock exchange during the six months preceding the Relevant Date or

- the average of the weekly high and low of the closing prices of the equity shares quoted on a
recognised during the two weeks preceding the Relevant Date.

The Relevant Date for the purpose of determining the Issue Price of the equity shares shall be June
12, 2013 being the date which is 30 days prior to the date of shareholders resolution i.e. July 12,
2013.

11 ANNUAL REPORT 2012-13

Proposal of promoters, directors or key management personnel to subscribe to the offer

The issue is being subscribed to the extent of 75% by the promoter of the company through Triumph
Worldwide Limited, a promoter group company.

Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoter and Promoter Group 29,039,850 75.00 38,249,850 75.00

Public 9,680,150 25.00 12,750,150 25.00

Total 38,720,000 100.00 51,000,000 100.00

Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

As required under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the allotment of the Issue Shares will be completed within 15
days from the date of the passing of the resolution. Provided that where the allotment is pending on
account of pendency of any application for approval or permission by any regulatory authority, if applicable,
the allotment would be completed with 15 days from the date of such approval.

Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held
by them and change in control, if any, consequent to the preferential issue